
Kaiu RT Challenge 2019

Running target, 10m/ M, W, veterans 31.08- 01.09.2019 Kaiu shooting range, Estonia
10RT (30+ 30)
Women/ Men: 1 2 3 1 2 3 ∑

1 Hellar Sile KL MäLK M EST 87 92 95 274 88 90 81 259 533
2 Toomas Hallik KL MäLK M50 EST 92 88 91 271 83 87 85 255 526
3 Veikko Hakala SaaRa M70 FIN 86 91 91 268 79 91 82 252 520
4 Jaanus Mugu KL MäLK M EST 87 98 87 272 83 80 84 247 519
5 Heili Lepp KL MäLK W EST 85 89 85 259 74 90 89 253 512
6 Jan Malmberg ÅSSF M50 FIN 86 82 78 246 84 82 92 258 504
7 Seppo Kastepohja K-64 M60 FIN 85 91 88 264 78 79 77 234 498
8 Antti Knuuti HIAS M FIN 83 84 83 250 80 79 84 243 493
9 Aino Vaittinen TUA W FIN 90 82 84 256 77 77 81 235 491

10 Arles Taal SK Haapsalu M EST 86 82 85 253 84 74 76 234 487
11 Hillar Loot Elva LSK M50 EST 77 76 88 241 84 79 81 244 485
12 Hannes Kruus Kaiu LK M50 EST 70 79 83 232 75 86 83 244 476
13 Ralf Lindholm ÅSSF M70 FIN 69 74 78 221 68 73 60 201 422
14 Hannu Valkila TUA M70 FIN 76 56 75 207 63 71 64 198 405
15 Tõives Raudsaar Elva LSK M70 EST 64 72 74 210 65 58 58 181 391

Mehed/ Men 1 2 3 1 2 3 ∑
1 Hellar Sile KL MäLK M EST 87 92 95 274 88 90 81 259 533
2 Antti Knuuti HIAS M FIN 83 84 83 250 80 79 84 243 493
3 Jaanus Mugu KL MäLK M EST 87 98 87 272 83 80 84 247 519
4 Arles Taal SK Haapsalu M EST 86 82 85 253 84 74 76 234 487

Meesveteranid/ Veteran men: M50 1 2 3 1 2 3 ∑
1 Toomas Hallik KL MäLK M50 EST 92 88 91 271 83 87 85 255 526
2 Jan Malmberg ÅSSF M50 FIN 86 82 78 246 84 82 92 258 504
3 Hillar Loot Elva LSK M50 EST 77 76 88 241 84 79 81 244 485
4 Hannes Kruus KL MäLK M50 EST 70 79 83 232 75 86 83 244 476

Meesveterandi/ Veteran men: M60 1 2 3 1 2 3 ∑
1 Seppo Kastepohja K-64 M60 FIN 85 91 88 264 78 79 77 234 498

Meesveteranid/ Veteran men: M70 1 2 3 1 2 3 ∑
1 Veikko Hakala SaaRa M70 FIN 86 91 91 268 79 91 82 252 520
2 Ralf Lindholm ÅSSF M70 FIN 69 74 78 221 68 73 60 201 422
3 Hannu Valkila TUA M70 FIN 76 56 75 207 63 71 64 198 405
4 Tõives Raudsaar Elva LSK M70 EST 64 72 74 210 65 58 58 181 391

Naised/ Women 1 2 3 1 2 3 ∑
1 Heili Lepp KL MäLK W EST 85 89 85 259 74 90 89 253 512
2 Aino Vaittine TUA W FIN 90 82 84 256 77 77 81 235 491

10RTMIX (20+ 20) Mix 1 Mix 2
Women/ Men 1 2 1 2 ∑

1 Veikko Hakala SaaRa M70 FIN 82 94 176 89 87 176 352
2 Toomas Hallik KL MäLK M50 EST 93 84 177 82 92 174 351
3 Hellar Sile KL MäLK M EST 79 89 168 84 88 172 340



4 Seppo Kastepohja K-64 M60 FIN 78 81 159 88 91 179 338
5 Hillar Loot Elva LSK M50 EST 83 82 165 85 86 171 336
6 Jaanus Mugu KL MäLK M EST 79 86 165 80 88 168 333
7 Arles Taal SK Haapsalu M EST 87 89 176 77 79 156 332
8 Jan Malmberg ÅSSF M50 FIN 78 86 164 89 78 167 331
9 Aino Vaittinen TUA W FIN 85 74 159 82 86 168 327

10 Antti Knuuti HIAS M FIN 74 78 152 90 78 168 320
11 Hannu Valkila TUA M70 FIN 76 82 158 69 84 153 311
12 Tõives Raudsaar Elva LSK M70 EST 69 63 132 70 54 124 256
13 Ralf Lindholm ÅSSF M70 FIN 38 46 84 58 39 97 181

Mehed, Men 1 2 1 2 ∑
1 Hellar Sile KL MäLK M EST 79 89 168 84 88 172 340
2 Jaanus Mugu KL MäLK M EST 79 86 165 80 88 168 333
3 Arles Taal SK Haapsalu M EST 87 89 176 77 79 156 332
4 Antti Knuuti HIAS M FIN 74 78 152 90 78 168 320

Meesveteranid/ Veteran men: M50 1 2 1 2 ∑
1 Toomas Hallik KL MäLK M50 EST 93 84 177 82 92 174 351
2 Hillar Loot Elva LSK M50 EST 83 82 165 85 86 171 336
3 Jan Malmberg ÅSSF M50 FIN 78 86 164 89 78 167 331

Meesveterandi/ Veteran men: M60 1 2 1 2 ∑
1 Seppo Kastepohja K-64 M60 FIN 78 81 159 88 91 179 338

Meesveteranid/ Veteran men: M70 1 2 1 2 ∑
1 Veikko Hakala SaaRa M70 FIN 82 94 176 89 87 176 352
2 Hannu Valkila TUA M70 FIN 76 82 158 69 84 153 311
3 Tõives Raudsaar Elva LSK M70 EST 69 63 132 70 54 124 256
4 Ralf Lindholm ÅSSF M70 FIN 38 46 84 58 39 97 181

Naised/ Women 1 2 1 2 ∑
1 Aino Vaittinen TUA W FIN 85 74 159 82 86 168 327

/Sius Ascor electronic scoring system/

Võistluse zürii:
CRO Endel Kaasiku
RK Aire Teiermanis
LO Endi Tõnisma
RO Vesa- Matti Sallinen (FIN)


